SAN PATRICIO COUNTY, TEXAS (409)

ITEM

Cattle, Cows, Beef - Inventory

Cattle, Cows, Milk - Inventory

Cattle, Incl Calves - Inventory

Corn - Acres Planted

Corn, Grain - Acres Harvested

Corn, Grain - Production, Measured In Bu

Corn, Grain - Yield, Measured In Bu / Acre

Cotton - Ginned Bales, Measured In Running Bales
Cotton, Upland - Acres Harvested

Cotton, Upland - Acres Planted

Cotton, Upland - Production, Measured In 480 Lb Bales
Cotton, Upland - Yield, Measured In Lb / Acre

Rent, Cash, Cropland, Non-irrigated - Expense, Measured In S / Acre
Rent, Cash, Pastureland - Expense, Measured In $ / Acre
Sorghum - Acres Planted

Sorghum, Grain - Acres Harvested

Sorghum, Grain - Production, Measured In Bu

Sorghum, Grain - Yield, Measured In Bu / Acre

USDA-NASS, Southern Plains Region

nass.usda.gov/tx

2018
6,500
(D)
15,500
22,000
9,360
656,000
70.0

(D)
107,500
112,500
184,600
824

89,800
82,400
3,359,000
41.0

2019
6,600

16,100

(D)
121,000
122,000
271,000

1,075
72.00
10.00
77,000
76,000
6,955,000
92.0

2020
6,500

16,100
28,600
25,000
1,880,000
75.0

73.00
11.00
81,600
80,500
7,495,000
93.0

As of April 2021



